| 1 (6:00) 11 (0:02) | fation Form Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| CMD 46, 6601-0011 (exp. 6/00/2005) | PATENTS ONLY |
| To the Flonorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade | emarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(los): | 2. Name and address of receiving partyling): |
| Miroslav R. Petrov; Gregor K. Frey; Heiko D. Ki Georgi G. Maneff; Nikol, I. Marchey | lessling; Name: SAP Aktiongesellschaft |
| Sand Manual Control of the state of the stat | Name. Oak Aktongtonistian |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attach | ned? Internal Address: |
| E No E Yes | Charles Addison St. |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance. | Temousti 455c 10 |
| 🖾 Assignment 🗀 Mergor | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar | me City: Walldorf State: Zip: <u>D-69190</u> |
| [] Other | Country: Germany |
| Execution Date: 08/31/2004; 08/27/2004; 07/0* 08/23/2004 and 08/31/2004 | 7/2004;Additional name(s)& address(es) attached? ☑ No ☐ Yes |
| 4. Application numbor(s) or patent number(s): | v application, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/749,616 | |
| Additional r | numbers attached? 🗵 No 🗔 Yes |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed: | ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman L | 7. Total Fce (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | ☐ Enclosed |
| | t Extraoristic be charged to deboait accollut |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard | |
| | 8. Deposit Account Number; |
| Cily: Los Augeles State: CA ZII | |
| A | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and bollet, the foregoin | ng is true and correct and any altached copy is a true copy of the original document |
| | |
| Thomas C. Webster | T 2 10/10/1 9/2/101 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| · · · | ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: |
| | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No. 6570P024

Attorney's Docket No.: 6570P024

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned;

Miroslav R. Petrov; Gregor K. Frey; Heiko D. Klessling; Georgi G. Maneff; Nikola I. Marchev

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SAP Aktiengesellschaft

a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, Walldorf, D-69190 Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on December 30, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/749,616 and is entitled:

System and Method For Integrated Logging and Tracing Functions In An Enterprise Network

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and logal representatives; and

65700024 PATENT REEL: 015103 FRAME: 0723

Page 1

SHP Labs Bulgaria

9157691

р.2

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Free Pr. Boundary of Ches. 2. Free | ease Sign and Oste licher: | Each Wi | ineas; Picase Sign, Date & Print Name Beloy |
|---|----------------------------------|---------------------------|---|
| 23.88.2004 Date | Miroslav R. Potrov Witnessed by: | 13.08.204 Date | Name: Grorg; G. Maness |
| Darc | Gregor K. Frey | | , |
| | Witnessed by: | Date | Name: |
| Difference of the contract of | Heika D. Klessling | - V | |
| 23, 08, 2004 2118 | Witnessed by: Coorgi G. Manuell | Date | Name: |
| | Witnessed by: | <u>23.08,2∞</u> 4 Date | Name: Mirostav Petrov |
| Deste | Nikola I. Marchev | | |
| me spanens | Witnessed by: | $\mathbf{BLAKELY, SOKC}$ | Name: Cument Return Address: DLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP vd., Seventh Floor 90025-1026 |

6570P024

Page 2

P. 06

+496227746495

5.07/13

Attorney's Docket No.: 65709024

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Miroslav R. Petrov; Gregor K. Frey; Heiko D. Kiessling; Georgi G. Maneff; Nikola L Marchev

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SAP Aktiengesellschaft

a Corporation of Generally, having a principal place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, Walldorf, D-69190 Germany ("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on December 30, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/749,616 and is entitled:

System and Method For Integrated Logging and Tracing Functions In An Enterprise Network

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, release, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignce may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of alterney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

6570P02A Page 1

FAX NO. 4087201657

P. 07

+496227746495

S.00/13

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Each larentan: Ple | ase Sign and Date Below: | Each Witne | ess: Please Sien, Date & Print Name Below: |
|--------------------|--------------------------|--|---|
| Date | Niroslav R. Petrov | _ A ₩ \ | |
| | Witnessed by: | Date | Name: |
| <u> </u> | - Krey ha | | |
| | Witnessed by: | 27.03.2004 Date | Name: Reinhold Wantylosen |
| Date | Reiko D. Kiessling | | |
| | Witnessed by: | Dute | Name: |
| Date | Georgi G. Maneff | | |
| | Witnessed by: | Date | Name: |
| Date | Nikola I. Marchev | Lander of the state of the stat | |
| | Witnessed by: | Date | Name: |
| | | BY.AKELY. SOF | ocument Return Address: COLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Blvd., Seventh Floor N 90025-1026 8) 720-8300 |

65708024 Page 2

FAX NO. 4087201657 SAP AG WALLDORF

P. 08

. 04/06

Attorney's Docket No.: 65700024

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned;

Miroslav R. Petrov; Gregor K. Frey; Heiko D. Klessling; Georgi G. Maneff; Nikola I. Marchev

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SAP Aktiengesellschaft

a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, Walldorf, D-69190 Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States praent filed on December 30, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/749,616 and is entitled:

System and Method For Integrated Logging and Tracing Functions In An Enterprise Network

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, referve, and all other parent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be fiscued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal thereoff, and generally against said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and

65700024

Page 1

P. 09

SAP AG WALLDORF

s.

២១/១៨

coverant with said Agaignes, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| | eass Shin and Date Below: | Pach VV | ituess: Please Sign, Date & Print Name Be |
|--------------|---------------------------|--|---|
| | -4 | | |
| Jute Jute | hiliroglay R. Petrey | | |
| | Witnessed by: | | |
| | типпевеса ву: | Date | Norman |
| | | | Name: |
| ATE | Gregor K. Frey | | |
| | Winescod by: | | |
| | | Date | Name; |
| 7/07/2006 | Horka D. Kiessling | | Name: |
| Teb | Heiko D. Klessling | | |
| | , | \bigvee | |
| | Witnessed by: | <u>07/07/2864</u> Date | · |
| | | | Name: Stefan Fichs |
| te | Georgi G. Maneir | | |
| | Witnessed by: | | |
| | mressou by, | Dare | Nume: |
| | | | Nume: |
| 7.11 | Nikola I. Marchev | | |
| | Witnessed by: | | |
| | | Dage | Name: |
| | | Assignment <u>Doc</u> BLAKELY, SOKO 12400 Withire Biv Los Angeles, CA S | LOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP |

Telephone: (408) 720-8300

65702024

Page 5

P. 10

 $p \cdot 2$

Attorney's Docket No.: 63707034

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

la consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Miroslav R. Petcov; Gregor K. Frey; Heiko D. Kiessling; Georgi G. Manoff; Nikola J. Marchev

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

SAP Aktiongesellschaft

a Corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Neurottstrasse 16, Walldorf, D-69190 Germany ("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on December 30, 2003, and assigned Application No. 10/749,616 and is entitled:

System and Method For Integrated Logging and Tracing Functions in An Enterprise Network

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all fereign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, ossigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful onths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignce, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

6570 PO24

Page 1

covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that fall right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Euch Invento | er: Eleane Sigo and Pate Relogy: | Each Wi | iness: Picase Sign. Date & Print Name Belo |
|--------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| | | | |
| Tkite | Mivoslav R. Petrov | U FF (%) | |
| | Witnessed by: | Date | 700m |
| | | | Name: |
| Date: | Gregor X. Frey | | |
| | Witnessed by: | Date | Name |
| TD0xxx | Helico D. Liessking | | |
| | Witnessed by: | Date | Name: |
| Date | Georgi G. Maneif | | |
| 31.08. | 2001 Witnessed by: |) Date | Name: |
| | Witnessed by: | 31.08, 2004 Date | Name: Mirosty Potrov |

Assignment Document Return Address; BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025-1026 Telephone: (408) 720-8300

65707024

RECORDED: 09/02/2004

Page 1